And whereas the Trustees have agreed to become
              the  first  Trustees of those presents  as  is
              testified  by  their  being  parties  to   and
              executing those presents ;
              And  whereas  the sum  of  Es.  88,490/(Rupees
              eighty-eight thousand four hundred and  ninety
              only)  mentioned  in  the  Schedule  hereunder
              written  has been paid by the Settlor  to  the
              Trustees  by  a cheque drawn in  their  favour
              this   day  before  the  execution  of   these
              presents.